J. Richard Lauckhart
Energy Consultant
Telephone (916) 769-6704
Email: lauckjr@hotmail.com
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P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re: Inthe Matter of Joint Application Of Puget Sound Energy, Alberta Investment Management
Corporation, British Collumbia Investment Management Corporation, Omers Administration
Corporation, and Pggm Vermogensbeheer B.V. For An Order Authorizing Proposed Sales of
Indirect Interests in Puget Souond Energy Docket U-180680

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is Lauckhart’s Petition for Administrative Review of an
Interlocutory Order Denying Intervention of J. Richard Lauckhart and the Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

ISR O

J. Richard Lauckhart

Energy Consultant and former Puget employee and officer
(916) 769-6704

Enclosures
Cc: Service List (via email)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket U-180680

|, J. Richard Lauckhart, do hereby certify that | have this day served a true and correct copy of the
Petition for Administrative Review of an Interlocutory Order Denying Intervention of J. Richard Lauckhart
to all parties listed on the attached service list by electronic mail.

DATED: November 22, 2018

J. Richard Lauckhart



As of: 11/21/2018

MASTER SERVICE LIST
Docket: 180680

Original MSL Date: 8/10/2018

Status

Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Intervenor NW Energy Coalition 11/15/2018 Rell Koizumi
Representing: NW Energy Coalition
Northwest Energy 811 1st Ave STE 305
Coalition Seattle, WA 98104
Intervenor Washington and Northern Idaho Tel: (208) 257- 10/22/2018 Bryan Oates
District Council of Laborers 6011
18 West Mercer Street STE 400
Seattle, WA 98119-3971
franco@workerlaw.com
Intervenor's Riley Peck Tel: (503) 241- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Counsel or Davison Van Cleve, PC 7242
Representative 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 Fax: (503) 241-
Representing: Portland, OR 97201 8160
AWEC rgp@dvclaw.com
Assistant Attorney Sally Brown Tel: +1 (360) 664- 9/10/2018 Lisa Wyse
General WUTC 1193
PO Box 40128 Fax: (360) 586-
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 5522
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
Intervenor The Energy Project Tel: (914) 207- 9/7/2018  Ryan Smith
The Energy Project 8800
3406 Redwood Avenue Fax: (718) 549-
Bellingham, WA 98225 0541
shawnc@oppco.org
Applicant Ken Prichard 11/16/2018 Rell Koizumi

Representing:
British Columbia
Investment
Management
Corporation

705 Pandor Ave
Victoria, BC V8W 0E4
ken.prichard@bci.ca

Kay Davoodi

Utility Rates and Studies

Naval Facilities Engineering
Command-HQ

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE
1000

Tel: (202) 685-
3319
Fax: (202) 433-
7159

11/15/2018 Lorilyn Huey



Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-
5065

khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil

Applicant Jon Piliaris Tel: (425) 456- 8/10/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Puget Sound Energy (E012) 2142
Puget Sound PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Energy Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com
Intervenor's Jesse Gorsuch Tel: (503) 241- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Counsel or Davison Van Cleve, PC 7242
Representative 333 SW Taylor St. STE 400 Fax: (503) 241-
Representing: Portland, OR 97204 8160
AWEC jog@dvclaw.com
Intervenor's Danielle Franco-Malone Tel: (208) 257- 10/22/2018 Bryan Oates
Counsel or Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzen 6011
Representative & Lavitt LLP Fax: (206) 378-
Representing: 18 West Mercer Street STE 400 4132
WNIDCL Seattle, WA 98119-3971
franco@workerlaw.com
Intervenor's Marc Hellman 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Counsel or !
Representative WA
Representing: drmarchellman@gmail.com
AWEC
Intervenor Federal Executive Agencies 11/13/2018 Rell Koizumi
Representing: DC, WA 20374-5065
Northwest Energy
Coalition
Sarah Laycock Tel: 206-464-6215 9/24/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov
Intervenor IBEW Local 77 Tel: 206-323-4505 9/19/2018 Ryan Smith
19415 International Blvd South
Seatac, WA 98188-5308
Applicant's Scott MacCormack 11/16/2018 Rell Koizumi
Counsel or 750 Pandora Ave

Representative

Victoria, BC V8W 0E4



Representing:
British Columbia
Investment
Management
Corporation

scottmaccormack@dwt.com

David Steele
Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street STE 4900 -

Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (206) 359-
8000
Fax: (206) 359-
9000

10/24/2018 Bryan Qates

Larry Allen

Utility Rates and Studies Office

Department of the Navy

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE

1000

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-

5065
larry.r.allen@navy.mil

Tel: (202)685-3320 11/15/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Fax: (202)433-
7159

Applicant Matt Segal 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Representing: OMERS Infrastructure
OMERS '
Administration WA
Corporation msegal@omers.com
British Columbia Investment Tel: 7784107100  11/16/2018 Rell Koizumi
Management Corporation
750 Pandora Ave
Victoria, BC V8W 0E4
Applicant Cherry Jiang Tel: (780)812-8108 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Representing: AIMCo

Alberta Investment °

Management L WAS
Corporation cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca
Assistant Attorney Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski Tel: +1 (360) 664- 9/7/2018  Lorilyn Huey
General Assistant Attorney General 1186

WUTC

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

jennifer.cameron-

rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
Intervenor's Amy Wheeless Tel: (206) 621- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Counsel or NORTHWEST ENERGY 0094



Representative
Representing:
Northwest Energy
Coalition

COALITION

|= WA 1
amy@nwenergy.org

Intervenor

United Association Local 32

595 Monster Road S.W. STE 213

Renton, WA 98057

9/20/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor"s
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Northwest Energy
Coatlition

Wendy Gerlitz

Senior Policy Associate
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave # 305
Seattle, WA 98104
wendy@nwenergy.org

Tel: (206) 621-
0094
Fax: (206) 621-
0097

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Assistant Attorney
General

Harry Fukano

Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1225

9/7/2018  Lorilyn Huey

Applicant
Representing:
PGGM
Vermogensbeheer
B.V.

Wouter Wehmeijer

ll WA 1
wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Nina Suetake

Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
NinaS@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 389-
2055
Fax: (206) 464-
6451

10/24/2018 Ryan Smith

Makda Solomon

Tel: (202) 685-

Utility Rates and Studies Office
1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE
1000

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-
5065

makda.solomon@navy.mil

0024

11/15/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing: The

Carol Baker

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd NE STE D3
#383

Tel: 360-550-5354

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith



Energy Project

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
carol@ffitchlaw.com

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
IBEW Local 77;

United Association

Local 32

Bradley Medlin

Robblee Detwiler PLLP

2101 Fourth Avenue STE 1000
Seattle, WA 98121
bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com

Tel: 206-467-6700 9/19/2018 Ryan Smith
Fax: 206-4687-7589

Applicant
Representing:
PGGM

Vermogensbeheer

B.V.

Martijn Verwoest

|, WA!

martijn.verwoest@pggm.nl

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Applicant's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
OMERS
Administration
Corporation

Shoshana Baird

OMERS Infrastructure

" WA®

shoshana@mrg-law.com

Tel: (413)695-0330 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
WNIDCL

Esmeralda Valenzuela
Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzen

& Lavitt LLP

I,WAI

valenzuela@workerlaw.com

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Applicant®s
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
PGGM

Vermogensbeheer

B.V.

Steven Greenwald

Davis Wright Tremaine

505 Montgomery Street STE 800
San Francisco, WA 94111
stevegreenwald@dwt.com

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Applicant"s
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:

Alberta Investment sberman@sidley.com

Management
Corporation

Stan Berman
AlMCo

- BG®

Tel: (206)321-3221 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith



Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
IBEW Local 77;
United Association
Local 32

Mehran Kolahiyan
Robblee Detwiler PLLP

"

I,WAI

mkolahiyan@unionattorneysnw.com

11/21/2018 Ryan Smith

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing: The
Energy Project

Simon ffitch
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE STE D3

#383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Tel: (206)669-8197

9/7/2018  Ryan Smith

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
AWEC

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-
7242
Fax: (503) 241-
8160

10/24/2018 Ryan Smith

Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-
6595
Fax: (206) 464-
6451

8/10/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth St. STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-
1400
Fax: (425) 635-
2400

10/24/2018 Bryan Qates

Applicant's Craig Gannett Tel: (208) 757- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Counsel or Davis Wright Tremaine 8048

Representative 1201 Third Avenue STE 2200 Fax: (2086) 757-

Representing: Seattle, WA 98101-3045 7048

PGGM craiggannett@dwt.com

Vermogensbeheer

B.V.

Applicant's Lisa Rackner Tel: (503) 595- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Counsel or McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 3925

Representative 419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 Fax: (503) 595-

Representing: Portland, OR 97205 3928

OMERS lisa@mrg-law.com

Administration
Corporation



Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative

Representing: The

Energy Project

Shawn Collins Tel: (360) 734- 9/7/2018  Ryan Smith
Director 5121 x334

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave

Bellingham, WA 98225

shawnc@oppco.org

Intervenor

Alliance of Western Energy 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Consumers

Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers

818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

Public Counsel

Luther Caulkins Tel: (206) 464- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Public Counsel 6215

800 Fifth Avenue # 2000

Seattle, WA 98104

lutherc@atg.wa.gov

Applicant's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Puget Sound
Energy

Sheree Strom Carson Tel: (425) 635- 10/24/2018 Bryan Qates
Perkins Coie, LLP 1400

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 Fax: (425) 635-

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 2400

scarson@perkinscoie.com

Public Counsel

Chanda Mak Tel: (206) 389- 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Legal Assistant 3972

Office of the Attorney General

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188

chandam@atg.wa.gov

Applicant’s Derek Green 11/16/2018 Rell Koizumi
Counsel or ’

Representative LWAS

Representing: derekgreen@dwt.com

British Columbia

Investment

Management

Corporation

Applicant Jennifer Guerard Tel: (647)291-1708 11/21/2018 Ryan Smith
Representing: OMERS Infrastructure

OMERS )

Administration L WA

Corporation jguerard@omers.com



Intervenor‘s
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Federal Executive
Agencies

Rita M. Liotta

Associate Counsel

Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms STE 161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

Tel: (415) 743-
4702
Fax: (415) 743-
4700

11/13/2018 Rell Koizumi



